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To the Hunorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): SN T
Markal Laboratories, Inc. , |
f/k/a Hydrology Laboratories, Inc. ST TV
360 Central Avenue
Bohemia, New York 11716

3 Individual(s)

1 General Partnership
Xl Corporation-State
1 Other

[ Association

New York

=

[ERr

{3 Limited Partnership

[J Ssecurity Agreement
Other RELEASE of Security Interest

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ] Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance:
0 Assignment 0O Merger

J Change of Name

Execution Date: July 13, 2000

o ’F 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: _Agua Clear Industries, LLC f/k/a Aqua Clear

Internal Address: _Industries, Inc.

Street Address: _2550 9th Avenue, P.Q. Box 387
State: NY __ ZIP:

City: Watervliet 12189

1 Individual(s) citizenship
{J Association
1 General Partnership
(] Limited Partnership
Corporation-State _New York
3 Other

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
designation is attached: OYes M No
(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ([l Yes B No

4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

See attached
Schedule A

Additional numbers attached? X} Yes [ No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Name: _Susan E. Farley, Esq.
Internal Address: _Heslin & Rothenberg, P.C,

6. Total number of applications and

]

Enclosed

[J Authorized to be charged to deposit account

i 8. Deposit account number:

Street Address: S Columbia Circle
City: _Albany State: NY ZIP: 12203
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
18/16/2000 NTHAIL 00000038 1031173
|
1 FE:481 U )

. ement and signature.

of the original document.

To the best of my knowledge and belief\the foregoing igfonnation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Susan E. Farley

€. Zobsy

July & , 2000

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature
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Trademark

Swim Free
Oxy-Shock
Ferritabs
Algalator
Hydro-Quest
Clari Tabs
Foam Buster
Poly-Cide
Sparkalizer
Bromo-Shock
“Nice-N-Clear’
Release

Registration No.

1,031,173
1,160,514
1,029,120
1,174,683
1,159,610
1,039,017
1,281,142
1,277,592
1,277,590
1,271,384
1,314,238
1,302,317

SCHEDULE A
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RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that MARKAL LABORATORIES INC.
fi/a HYDROLOGY LABORATORIES, INC., a New York Corporation having a principal
office and principal place of business located at 360 Central Avenue, Bohemia, New York 11716
does hereby release and discharge the security intersst in the trademarks shown in Schedule 1
attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by AQUA CLEAR
INDUSTRIES, LLC f/k/a AQUA CLEAR INDUSTRIES, INC., having an office and principal
place of business at 23350 9" Avenue, P.O. Box 387, Warervliel, NY 12189 which security
interest is dated January 31, 1991, and which was recorded February 14, 1991 at Reel 0767,
Frame 0226-0238 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be
had, the debt secured hereby been paid and satisfied in full.

TN WITNESE WHEREOQF, said MARKAL LABORATORIES INC. f/k/a
HYDROLOGY LABORATORIES, INC. has hereunto caused ifs corporale name to be
subscribed by Alan G. Schuster its Vice President, thereby duly authorized, as of this 13" day of
July, 2000

MARKAL LABORATORIES INC. fik/a
HYDROLOGY LARORATORIES, TNC.

By: %MLA/ Vice ﬂwm

Alan G. Schuster
Vice President

STATE - %/Mc\
COLNTY OF //%m/) é@b%

On this 13" day of July in the year 2000 belore me, the undersigned, personally appearcd,
Alan G. Schuster, personally known 10 me or proved o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed 1o the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they exceuted the samge in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the mstrument, the individual(s), or the person on behalf of which
the individual(s) acled, executed the instrument.

. P /
Annette C. Alexander /f/ ~

MY COMMISSION # CC909451 - - < v
EXPIRES: February 10, 2004 Signature and Office of Individual

Bonded Thru Western Surety Company R
taking acknowledgment

NAUSERSWCLIEN TS AQUANS TATUS RE Preleuse
July 13,2000
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SCHEDULE 1
TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

U.S. Trademarks and Tradenames

Mark Reg. No. Status Reg. Date

Swim Free 1,031,173 Registered 1/27/76
Oxy-Shock 1,160,514 Registered 7/14/81
Ferritabs 1,029,120 Registered 1/6/76
Algalator 1,174,683 Registered 10/27/81
Hydro-Quest 1,159,610 Registereqd 7/7/81
Clari Tabs 1,039,017 Registered 5/11/76
Foam Buster 1,281,142 Registered 6/12/84
Poly~Cide 1,277,592 Registered 5/15/84
Sparkalizer 1,277,590 Registered 5/15/84
Bromo-Shock 1,271,384 Registered 3/27/84
"Nice-N-Clear' 1,314,238 Registered 1/15/85
Release 1,302,317 Registered 10/30/84 =

| S
Unregistered Tradnames m
Charge - Abandoned 12/13/84 ég
Smooth-Set B
T-V-C
Xtra Blue RECORDED

PATENT AND TRADEMARK
Surface Sweeping Action OFFICE
FEB 141991
m
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 07/24/2000
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